REDEX®

Film coated tablets 5, 10 and 20 mg

Presentation: REDEX® 20: Each Film coated tablet contains: 20 mg Tadalafil in packs of 2, 4

REDEX® 10: Each Film coated tablet contains: 10 mg Tadalafil in packs of 2, 4

REDEX® 5: Each Film coated tablet contains: 5 mg Tadalafil in packs of 30

Excipients: Lactose Monohydrate, Croscarmellose Sodium, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Sodium Lauryl sulfate, Povidone K30, Magnesium Stearate, Yellow Iron Oxide & Opadry II white.

Pharmaceutical form: Film coated tablets for oral use

Film coated tablets for oral use.

Pharmacotherapeutic group:
Drugs used in erectile dysfunction, ATC code: G04BE08

Therapeutic Indications:
erectile dysfunction: This is when a man cannot get, or keep a hard, erect penis suitable for sexual activity, REDEX® has been shown to significantly improve the ability of obtaining a hard erect penis suitable for sexual activity. Following sexual stimulation REDEX® works by helping the blood vessels in your penis to relax, allowing the flow of blood into your penis. The result of this is improved exercitle function.

is improved erectile function. **REDEX®** will not help you if you do not have erectile dysfunction.

It is important to note that **REDEX®** for the treatment of erectile dysfunction does not work if there is no sexual stimulation. You and your partner will need

to engage in foreplay, just as you would if you were not taking a medicine for

REDEX® 5 mg only, Treatment of the signs and symptoms of benign prostatic hyperplasia in adult males: urinary symptoms associated with a common condition called benign prostatic hyperplasia. This is when the prostate gland gets bigger with age. Symptoms include difficulty in starting to pass water, a feeling of not completely emptying the bladder and a more frequent need to pass water even at night. REDEX® improves blood flow to, and relaxes the muscles of, the prostate and bladder which may reduce symptoms of benign prostatic hyperplasia. REDEX® has been shown to improve these urinary symptoms of serils as 1.2 weeks after starting treatment. symptoms as early as 1-2 weeks after starting treatment.

Symptoms as early as 1-2 weeks arter starting treatment.

Posology and method of administration:

Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. REDEX® tablets are for oral use in

men only. Swallow the tablet whole with some water. The tablets are no tolar use in men only. Swallow the tablet whole with some water. The tablets can be taken with or without food.

REDEX® 10, 20: one 10 mg tablet before sexual activity. If the effect of this dose is too weak your doctor may increase the dose to 20 mg. REDEX® tablets are for oral use. You may take a REDEX® 10, 20 to any still be effective up to 36 hours after taking the tablet.

after taking the tablet.

Do not take REDEX® more than once a day. REDEX®10 mg and

REDEX®20 mg is intended for use prior to anticipated sexual activity and is

not recommended for continuous daily use.

REDEX® 5: one 5 mg tablet taken once a day at approximately the same time

Of the day.

Do not take REDEX® 5 more than once a day.

When taken once a day REDEX® 5 allows you to obtain an erection, when sexually stimulated, at any time point during the 24 hours of the day. Once a day dosing of REDEX® 5 may be useful to men who anticipate having sexual activity than or more times not made. activity two or more times pe

It is important to note that **REDEX®** does not work if there is no sexual stimulation. You and your partner will need to engage in foreplay, just as you would if you were not taking a medicine for erectile dysfunction.

For the treatment benign prostatic hyperplasia

The dose is one 5 mg tablet taken once a day at approximately the same time of the day. If you have benign prostatic hyperplasia and erectile dysfunction, the dose remains one 5 mg tablet taken once a day. Do not take **REDEX® 5** more

than once a day.

If you forget to take REDEX® 5 Take your dose as soon as you remember but do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet. You should not take REDEX® 5 more than once a day.

- take REDEX® more than once a day.

 Contra-indications:

 Do not take REDEX® if you:

 are allergic to tadalafil or any of the other ingredients of this medicine

 are taking any form of organic nitrate or nitric oxide donors such as amyl

 nitrite. This is a group of medicines ("nitrates") used in the treatment of angina

 pectoris ("chest pain"). tadalafil has been shown to increase the effects of these

 medicines. If you are taking any form of nitrate or are unsure tell your doctor.
- have serious heart disease or recently had a heart attack within the last 90
- days.
 recently had a stroke within the last 6 months

- récently had a stroke within the last 6 months.
 have low blood pressure or uncontrolled high blood pressure.
 ever had loss of vision because of non-attentic anterior ischemic optic neuropathy (NAION), a condition described as "stroke of the eye".
 are taking guanylate cyclase stimulators, such as riociguat, with PDE5 inhibitors, including tadalafil. The co-administration is contraindicated as it may potentially lead to symptomatic hypotension. Riociguat, this drug is used to treat pulmonary arterial hypertension (i.e., high blood pressure in the lungs and chronic thromboembolic pulmonary hypertension (i.e., high blood pressure in the lungs secondary to blood clots). PDE5 inhibitors, such as tadalafil, have been shown to increase the hypotensive effects of this medicine. If you are taking riociguat or are unsure tell your doctor.
 Warnings and Precautions for use:

rlocguat or are unsure tell your doctor.

Warnings and Precautions for use:
Talk to your doctor before taking REDEX®.

Be aware that sexual activity carries a possible risk to patients with heart disease because it puts an extra strain on your heart. If you have a heart problem you should tell your doctor.

Only with REDEX® 5

Since benign prostatic hyperplasia and prostate cancer may have the same symptoms, your doctor will check you for prostate cancer before starting treatment with tadalafil for benign prostatic hyperplasia. Tadalafil does not treat prostate cancer.

Before taking the tablets, tell your doctor if you have:
- sickle cell anaemia (an abnormality of red blood cells).
- multiple myeloma (cancer of the bone marrow).

- leukaemia (cancer of the blood cells).
- any deformation of your penis. a serious liver problem.
- a severe kidney problem. It is not known if tadalafil is effective in patients who have had:
- pelvic surgery. removal of all or part of the prostate gland in which nerves of the prostate are cut (radical nonnerve-sparing prostatectomy). If you experience sudden decrease or loss of vision, stop taking **REDEX®** and

contact your doctor immediately.

REDEX® is not intended for use by women or by children and adolescents

under the age of 18. Fertility:

When dogs were treated there was reduced sperm development in the testes. A reduction in sperm was seen in some men. These effects are unlikely to lead to a ack of fertility

Driving and using machines:

Some men taking tadalafil in clinical studies have reported dizziness. Check carefully how you react to the tablets before driving or using machines. REDEX® contains lactose: If you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine.

Use During pregnancy and lactation:

Tadalafil is not intended for use by women

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines.

medicines.
Do not take REDEX® if you are already taking nitrates. Some medicines may be affected by REDEX® or they may affect how well REDEX® will work. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are already taking:
- an alpha blocker (used to treat high blood pressure or urinary symptoms

- associated with benign prostatic hyperplasia).
 other medicines to treat high blood pressure.
- nociguat. -a 5- alpha reductase inhibitor (used to treat benign prostatic hyperplasia). - medicines such as ketoconazole tablets (to treat fungal infections) and protease inhibitors for treatment of AIDS or HIV infection.
 - phenobarbital, phenytoin and carbamazepine (anticonvulsant medicines).

- phenobarbital, phenytoin and carbamazepine (anticonvulsant medicines).
- rifampicin, eynthomycin, clarithromycin or itraconazole.
- other treatments for erectile dysfunction.

Drink and alcohol:
Grapefruit juice may affect how well REDEX® will work and should be taken with caution. Talk to your doctor for further information. Drinking alcohol may temporarily lower your blood pressure. If you have taken or are planning to take REDEX®, avoid excessive drinking (blood alcohol level of 0.08% or greater), since this may increase the risk of dizziness when standing up.

Undesirable effects:

Utike all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. These effects are normally mild to moderate in nature.

If you experience any of the following side effects stop using the medicine and

in you experience any of the individual moving size effects stop using the medical seek medical help immediately:
- allergic reactions including rashes (frequency uncommon).
- chest pain - do not use nitrates but seek immediate medical assistance (frequency uncommon)

(requerty discommon);
- prolonged and possibly painful erection after taking tadalafil (frequency rare).
If you have such an erection, which lasts continuously for more than 4 hours you should contact a doctor immediately.

should contact a doctor immediately.

- sudden loss of vision (frequency rare).

Other side effects have been reported:

Common (seen in 1 to 10 in every 100 patients)

- headache, back pain, muscle aches, pain in arms and legs, facial flushing, nasal congestion, indigestion and reflux.

Uncommon (seen in 1 to 10 in every 1,000 patients)

- dizziness, stomach ache, blurred vision, eye pain, increased sweating, difficulty in breathing, penile bleeding, presence of blood in semen and/or urine, pounding heartbeat sensation, a fast heart rate, high blood pressure, low blood pressure, nose bleeds and ringing in the ears.

Rare (seen in 1 to 10 in every 10,000 patients)

- fainting, seizures and passing memory loss, swelling of the eyelids, red eyes, sudden decrease or loss of hearing and hives (itchy red welts on the surface of the skin).

Heart attack and stroke have also been reported rarely in men taking tadalafil. Most of these men had known heart problems before taking this medicine.

Partial, temporary, or permanent decrease or loss of vision in one or both eyes has been rarely reported. Some additional rare side effects have been reported in men taking tadalafil that were not seen in clinical trials. These include

These include:

- migraine, swelling of the face, serious allergic reaction which causes swelling of the face or throat, serious skin rashes, some disorders affecting blood flow to the eyes, irregular heartbeats, angina and sudden cardiac death. The side effects diazriness and diarrhoea have been reported more frequently in men over 75 years of age taking tadalafil.

Overdose:

Overdoše:
If you take more REDEX® than you should; tell your doctor.
Pharmacological Properties:
REDEX® belongs to a group of medicines called phosphodiesterase type 5 inhibitors. Pollowing sexual stimulation; REDEX® works by helping the bloc vessels in your penis to relax, allowing the flow of blood into your penis. The result of this is improved erectile function.
Special precautions for storage:

- A medicament is a product which affects your health, and its consumption contrary to instructions is dangerous for you.
 Follow strictly the doctor's piescription, the method of use and the instructions of the pharmas

COUNCIL OF ARAB HEALTH MINISTERS UNION OF ARAB PHARMACISTS

Al-Tagaddom Pharmaceutical Industries



E.23 v. Date: June. Redex-RDX- L



المايلوما المتعددة (سرطان نخاع العظم).

Pantone Black C

2637

ا أقراص مغلفة ٥، ١٠ و ٢٠ ملغم -كيفية التزويد،

الشكل الصيد لاني: أقراص مغلفة، للإستعمال عن طريق الفم.

المحموعة الدوائية:

دواء يستعمل لعلا الاستطبابات:

-مناسبة للنشاط ال

ريديگس ٢٠٠ کل قرص مغلف يحتوي علي ٢٠ ملغم تادالافيل، في عبوة تحتوي علي ٤،٢ و ٥ أقراص. ر پر به به در این مرسم معنف پیدوی سی می ۱۰ ملفم دادالایل، به عبود تحدوی علی ۱۰ دو ۹۰ آفراص. ر**یدیکس۹** ۱۰ کل قرص مغنف پیدوی علی ۱۰ ملفم دادالایل، به عبود تحدوی علی ۲۰ قرص. **ریدیکس9** ۵ کل قرص مغنف پیدوی علی 0 ملفم تادالایل، به عبود تحتوی علی ۲۰ قرص.

السواغات؛ لاكتوز وحيد التميه، كأربوكسي ميثيل سيليلوز الصوديوم، سيلولوز دقيق التبلور، لوريل سلفات الصوديوم، بوفيدون ك ۲۰، إستيارات المفنيسيوم ، أكسيد الحديد الأصفر، و أبادراي ۲ أبيض.

تعمل لعلاج عدم القدرة على الإنتصاب، التصنيف العلاجي: GO4BE08.

عدم القدرة على الإنتصاب: هذا عندما لا يمكن للرجل الحصول، أو الاحتفاظ بصلابة قضيا

أظهر ريديكس بشكل كبير تحسين القدرة على حصول الرجل على صلابة قضيب مناسبة للنشاط

يعمل ريديكس؟ عن طريق مساعدة الأوعية الدموية في القضيب على الاسترخاء، وبالتالي السماح يعما **ريسينسو**، على طريق مستنده «دريي» الدموية في الفصيب على « مسرحاه» ووناماتي» لتدفق الدم إلى القضيب و ذلك بعد التحفيز الجنسي، ونثيجة لهذا يحسن وظيفة الانتصاب. لن يساعدك **ريديكس** إذا لم يكن لديك مشاكل في الإنتصاب.

من الهم أن تراحظ أن **ريديكس؟** لا يعمل إذا لم يكن هناك تحفيز جنسي. انت وشريكك بحاجة إلى الانخراط. إلى الداعبة، تماماً كما لو كنت لم تتناول دواء لعدم القدرة على الإنتصاب. ريديكس ٥ ملغم فقط ، علاج الأعراض و العلامات المصاحبة لتضخم البروستات الحميد في الرجال

```
ب سي
الأعراض البولية المصاحبة للحالة الشائعة المسماة تضخم البروستات الحميد ، هذا يحصل عند
                                                                                       أدوية أخرى لعلاج إرتفاع ضغط الدم.
                                                                                                                                                         تضخم غدة البروستات مع تقدم العمر. وتتضمن الأعراض صعوبة في بدء تمرير البول، شعور بعدم
                                                                                                                                                         تقريغ المثانة تماما وزيادة تكرارالحاجة للتبول حتى في الليل، يحسن ريدنيكسه من تدفق الدم الى
البروستات ، و يرخي عضلات البروستات و المثانة و التي يدورها قد تقلل من اعراض تضخم البروس
   سر عبريو...
- مثيطات o ألفار ريداكتيز ( تستخدم لعلاج تضغم البروستات الحميد )
- اموية مثل كيتركونادول ( لعلاج الانتهابات الفطرية ) ومثيطات إنزيم البروتياز لعلاج عدوى الايبدز أو
فيروس نقص المناعة الكتسية.
                                                                                                                                                 الحميد. أظهر ريديكس؟ تحسن في هذه الأعراض البولية في وقت قصير بعد أسبوع - أسبوعين من بدء
                                                  روى
لفينوباربيتال، الفينيتوين وكاربامازيبين (أدوية مضادة للتشنج).
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           الجرعة وطريقة تناول الدواء:
                                                       ريفامبيسين، الاريثروميسين، كلاريثروميسين أو ايتراكونازول.
أدوية أخرى لعلاج عدم القدرة على الإنتصاب.
                                                                                                                                                      الأشربة و الكحول:
                                                                                                                                                   قراص ريديكس، تستخدم في الرجال فقط ، و عن طريق الفم. يجب تناول أقراص ريديكس، كاملة
    ر مسريه و العجون
قد يؤثر عصير الجريب فروت على فعالية ريدديكس9 و يجب ان يؤخذ بحذر. تحدث الى طبيبك لمزيد،
الملومات. شرب الكحول قد يخفض ضفط الدم بشكل مؤقت. إذا كنت قد تناولت أو خططت انتاول
ريديكس9 فإنه يجب عليك تجنب الإهراط. في شرب الكحول (مستوى الكحول في الدم من ٢٠,٨٪ أو
أعلى). حيث أن هذا قد يزيد من خطر حدوث الدوخة عند الوقوف.
                                                                                                                                                                                                               مع بعض الماء. يمكن تناول ريديكس، مع أو بدون الطعام.
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         لعلاج عدم القدرة على الإنتصاب:
                                                                                                                                                     ريديكس ١٠٩ أو ٢٠ ملغم : قرص وأحد من ريديكس ١٠٥ قبل النشاط الجنسي ، اذا كان تأثير هذه
                                                                                                                                                   روسينطو<sup>2</sup>، الو<sup>2</sup>، الهو المهمة و دوس والموسينطو<sup>2</sup>، عين استنات المهمية ، الدان البرا صده
الجرعة ضعيف جدا ، فقد يزيد طبيبك الجرعة الأصل الى ٢٠ فلمة أن أقراص ريديكس ١ ١٧ فيقة الم
عن طريق القم، بمكن أن تؤخذ أقراص ريديكس ١ أو ٢٠ ملغم قبل النشاط الجنسي - ٣٠ دقيقة
علي الأقل، قد تستمر فعالية ريديكس ١٠ أو ٢٠ ملغم لغاية ٣٦ ساعة بعد تناول الأقراص.
                                                                                    الأثار الجانبية غير المرغوب فيها:
مثل جميع الأدوية، فإن ريديكس قد يسبب آثار جانبية، وإن كانت لا تصيب الجميع. هذه الآثار عادة ما
                                                                                                                                                           لا تأخذ ريديكسه أكثر من مرة واحدة يومياً. ويهدف ريديكس ١٠٩ أو ٢٠ ملغم للاستخدام قبل
النشاط الجنسي المتوقع و لا يوصى به للاستخدام اليومي المستمر.
                                                                                             تكون خضفة الى معتدلة في طبيعتها.
  يون حديث بن ممنتب عنسيسه.
ذا عانيت من أي من الآثار الجانية الثالية ، أوقف استخدام العلاج و اطلب الساعدة الطبية على الفور:
- تفاعلات الحساسية بما في ذلك الطفح الجلدي (آثار جانبية غير شائعة) .
                                                                                                                                                     ريديكس% ، قرص واحد من ريديكس90 يؤخّد مرة واحدة يوميا، في نفس الوقت تقريبا من اليوم.
لا تتناول ريديكس90 أكثرمن مرة واحدة يوميا.
            ألم في الصدر، لا تستخدم النترات ولكن اطلب مساعدة طبية فورية (آثار جانبية غير شائعة).
                                       الانتصاب لفترات طويلة، وربما مؤلة بعد تناول تادالافيل (نادر الحدوث).
                                                                                                                                                 عند أخر ريدينين و مرد و احدة روميا، فانه يتيح لك الحصول على انتصاب عندما تكون محفز جنسيا
عند أي نقطة زمنية خلال ال ٢٤ ساعة في اليوم، إن جرعة واحدة في اليوم من ريديكس ٥٥. قد تكون
مفيدة للرجال الذين يتوقعون نشاطا جنسيا مرتين أو أكثر في الأسبوء.
   إذا كان لديك مثل هذا الانتصاب، والذي يستمر بشكل مستمر لأكثر من ٤ ساعات يجب عليك الاتصال
                                                                                                                         بالطبيب فورا.
                                                                                                                                                                             معيده مرجان المتين يموقعون مساعة جمسية مربين أو امتريج المسيح.
من المهم أن تلاحظ أن ريديكس9 لا يعمل إذا لم يكن هناك تحفيز جنسي. انت وشر
الانخراط في المداعبة، تماماً كما لو كنت لم تتناول دواء لعدم القدرة على الإنتصاب.
                                                                                      · فقدان مفاجئ للرؤية (نادر الحدوث).
                                                                                                  تم الإبلاغ عن آثار جانبية أخرى:
                                                               آثار جانبیّة شائعة (تصیب ۱ الی ۱۰ من کل ۱۰۰ مریض)
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           لعلاج تضخم البروستات الحميد
         سداع ، ألام الظهر ، ألام في العضلات، الم في الذراعين والسافين، إحمرار الوجه، إحتقان الأنف، عس
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  فقط ريديكس٥٥،
                                                                                                                                                 الجرعة المؤصية بها هي قرص واحد من ريديكس 9 ملغم ، يؤخذ مرة واحدة يوميا لج نفس الوقت
تقريباً من اليوم، اذا كان لديك تضخم بروستات حيد مصاحباً لعدم القدرة على الانتصاب، تبقى
الجرعة قرص واحد من ريديكسو 90 مرة واحدة يوميا. لا تأخذ ريديكس 90 أكثر من مرة واحدة يوميا.
                                                                                                                      لهضم ، ارتجاع.
         - ۱ ( ک. )
تارجانبیة غیرشائعة (تصیب ۱ الی ۱۰ من کل ۱۰۰ مریض)
الدوخة، آلام المعدة، عدم وضوح الرویة، آلام فج العین، زیادة النعرق، صعوبة فج التنفس، نزف القد
      وجود دم في السائل النوي و / أو البول، شعور بقوة ضربات القلب، سرعة دهات القلب، ارتقاع ضغط.
الدم، وانخفاض ضغط الدم، نزيف الأنف ، طنين في الأدنين.
                                                                                                                                                     ، بجرة عدوس أو مد من رويسترن ه مراه و بعد، يومي، د عدم المينينين ما مطر من مراه و مصد، يومي
في حال نسبت أخذ جرعتك من رويديكس 90 ، خذ الجرعة حين تذكرها و لكن لا تأخذ جرعة مضاعفة
لتمويض الجرعة المنسية. يجب عدم اخذ رويديكس 90 أكثر من مرة واحدة يوميا.
    موانع الاستطبابات:
لا تأخذ ريديكس اذا:
                                                                                                                                                        د ناحد ريديدها ادا:
- كنت تأني من حساسية ضد تادالافيل أو أي من المكونات الأخرى لريديكس؟.
- كنت تأخذ أي شكل من أشكال النترات العضيوية أو معطيات أكسيد النيتريك مثل أميل النترات.
"النترات" هي مجموعة من الأدوية المستعملة في علاج الذبحة الصدرية. قد تبين أن تادالافيل يزيد
تأثير هذه الأدوية. أخير طبيبك إذا كنت تأخذ أي شكل من أشكالٍ النترات أو كنت غير متأكد.
   صوده «رجين» رهوته أو دائم للبصر في أحسب في سيان الدورية» النواقية ويمراه عام بدرج على سيسان ، و
فقدان جزئي، موقت أو دائم للبصر في أحدى أو نقل البياني، وقد ثم الإبلاغ عن بعض الآثار الجانبية
الاضافية النادرة الحدوث والتي لم تشاهد في التجارب السريرية، في الرجال الذين يتناولون تاد الافيل.
                                                                                                                                                                    كنت تماني من أمراض قلب خطيرة أو أصبت بنوية قلبيةً مؤخراً خلال الايام ٩٠ الماضية.
أصبت بسكتة دماغية مؤخراً خلال الاشهر ٦ الماضية.
                                                                                                                   وتشمل هذه الآثار:
   - كنت ثماني من إنخفاص في هنط الدم أو تماني من إرتقاع صنعط الدم غير النضبط.
- كنت قد أصبت بفقدان الروية بسبب اعتلال عصبي بصري دماغي امامي غير شرياني (NAION).
و هي حالة توصف "سكته بالدين".
 ملفح جلَّدي خطرٌ ، بعض الاضطرابات التي تؤثر على تدفق الدم إلى العينين ، عدم انتظام ضريات القلب.
الذبحة الصدرية ، موت مفاجئ للقلب. تم الإبلاغ عن الآثار الجانبية التالية ، الدوخة والإسهال بشكل
                                                                                                                                                        ر بي حاب موست حسب بيدي.
- كنت تتناول معفزات جوانيليت سيكليز ، مثل ريوسيجويت مع مثيطات إنزيم فوسفوديستريز النوع
الخامس، بما فيهم تادالافيل. يمنع هذا التناول المتزامن، حيث انه قد يؤدي إلى انغفاض دم عرضي
                                            متكرر أكثر في الرجال الذين يتناولون تادالافيل بعمر اكبر من ٧٥ سنة.
                                                                                                           الإفراط في الجرعة :
                                                               إذا تناولت ريديكس أكثر مما يجب؛ أخبر الطبيب بذلك.
                                                                                                                                                         روسيجويت، هو دواء يستخدم لعلاج ارتفاع ضغط الدم الشرياني الرثوي (أي ارتفاع ضغط الدم ﴿
الرثتين) وارتفاع ضغط الدم الرثوي الانسدادي التجلطي المزمن (أي ارتفاع ضغط الدم ﴿ الرثتين
                                                                                                              الخواص الدوائية:
 سرين) درسين
الثانوي لتجلط الدم) . أطهرت مثيرات إزيم فوسفوديستريز النوع الخامس مثل تادالالأهيل. زيادة
التأثير الخافض للضغط لهذا الدواء. اذا كنت تتناول ريوسيجويت او لست متأكدا من ذلك استشر
                                                                عن طريق المساعدة في إسترخاء الأوعية الدموية في القضيب، والسماح بتدفق الدم
                                                                                                                 ظروف التخزين:
                                                                                                                                                                                                                              ...
تحذيرات واحتياطات خاصة للاستعمال:
                                                                                          ط في درجة حرارة أقل من ٣٠ مم.
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    تحدث الى طبيبك قبل أخذك لريديكس؟
                                                                                                                                                      يجب أن تكون على علم بأن النشاط الجنسي ينطوي على مخاطر محتملة للمرضى المسابين بأمراض
القلب لأنه يضع ضغطا إضافياً على قلبك. إذا كان لديك مشكلة في القلب فعليك أن تخبر طبيبك.
                                              إن هذا واء الدواء مستحضر بإذر على صحنك واستهلاكه خلافا للتعليمات يعرضك أن الدواء مستحضر بإذر على صحنك واستهلاكه خلافا للتعليمات با أن يو مدينة وصفة الطبيب وطرفة الاستعمال النصوص عليها وتعليمات ا * إلا تطبيع مدة العلاج الأمدة لك من تلفاء نفسك. • لا تكرر صرف الدواء بمن وصفة طبية. • لا تكرر صرف الدواء بمن وصفة طبية.
 v. Date: June.2019
Redex-RDX- LM1-R0/A
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             فقط مع ريديكس00:
                                                                                                                                                             بالتحقق من وجُود سرطان البروستات قبل بدء علاج تضخم البروستات الحميد باستخدام تأدالافيل.
                                                                                                                                                                                                                          بالتعشق من وجود سرطان البروستات عين بدء عدرج
تاد الافيل لا يعالج سرطان البروستات.
قبل أخذك للاقراص، أخبر طبيبك اذا كان لديك :
                              مجلس وزراء الص
                                                                                                                                                                                                                          فقر الدم المنجلي (خلل في خلايا الدم الحمراء).
```

لوكيميا (سرطان الدم). أى تشوه في القط مشكلة خطيرة في الكيد. مشكلة خطيرة في الكلى

سعوا لعملية جراحية في الحوض

. وي . . . العلاج. الإستعمال خلال فترتي الحمل والرضاعة:

تادالاشا. غ التداخلات الدوائية:

، لبروستات الجذري غير العصبي).

من غير المعروف ما إذا كان تادالافيل فعال في المرضى الذين:

إستتُصلوا كل أو جزء من غدة البروستات، والتي تقطع فيها أعصاب البروستات (استتُصال

--عندما عولج الكلاب، لوحظ انخفاض في نمو الحيوانات المنوية في الخصيتين. لوحظ تناقص في

عاني بعض الرجال الذين تناولوا تادالافيل في الدراسات السريرية من حدوث دوخة. تحقق بعناية كيف

يحتوى ريديكس على اللاكتوز. إذا كان لديك تعصب لبعض السكريات، إتصل بطبيبك قبل تناول هذا

PHARMA

شركة التقدم للصناعات الدوانية، عمان - الأردن

Dimensions: 15 x 24 cm

الحيوانات المنوية لدى بعض الرجال، من غير المرجح ان تؤدي هذه الأفارالى فقدان الخصوية. الفيادة واستعمال الأثيات،

ر. لا يوصى بإستعمال **ريديكس**؟ من قبل النساء أوالأطفال و المراهقين دون سن ١٨ عاماً.

للاستخدام من قبل النساء.

. رود إذا واجهت إنخفاض مفاجئ في الرؤية أو فقدانها، توقف عن تناول **ريديكس**⊙ وإتصل بطبيبك على